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Notice of Revisions to Bank Service Fees and Charges

AT R B RS 2058 H L QREE L THESE:

With effect from 1 August 2015, our banking service fees and charges will be revised as follows:

...... Serv
R E T BEI4552,000
’ Consent to lease HK$2,000 per letter
o, | EFEEEVEEX GRS E3EHSS00
’ Self-arranged fire insurance policy HK$500 per policy
o, | EERITECR KB HES200
’ Late payment charge HK$200 per case
31 LR F B i s P8I H FIEES500
) Payment on property owner's behalf (bank as mortgagee) HK$500 per case
L |BFEERE AR R 1R 0.25%
’ Loan application fee .25% of loan amount
REREER3,000
. Minimum charge HEK$3,000
BUHHS S T REE R (RRHEHER) FEREEET0.5%
313. . -
Cancellation of loan application fee (after loan acceptance) 0.5% of loan amount
) SR ES5.000
Minimum charge HK$5,000
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Notice highlights those banking services/products with new fees and charges to be effective from | March 2015, Please note that the
above revised fees and charges shalt be biading on vou if vou continue maintaining the account(s) and/or using the relevant services of
the Bank on or after 1 March 20135. Please also aocte that we may ot be able to continue providing the relevant services to you if you
do not accept the above fecs and charges revision. If you have any questions, please feel free to0 approach our staff during office kours
or call 2853-0829 for assistance.
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